
No. 09-214

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES**

JON SNOW, AND OTHER SIMILARLY SITUATED INDIVIDUALS;

Petitioner,

v.

NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASS'N; THE NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE,

Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Fourteenth Circuit

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT

Team 26R

Counsel for Respondent

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page(s)</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv, v
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	7
I. THE DECISION OF THE FOURTEENTH CIRCUIT SHOULD BE AFFIRMED BECAUSE NCAA AMATEURISM AND ELIGIBILITY BYLAWS ARE PRESUMPTIVELY PROCOMPETITIVE AS A MATTER OF LAW	7
A. The Well-Reasoned Rationale of Board of Regents Demonstrates That NCAA Amateurism and Eligibility Rules Plainly Withstand the Rule of Reason Analysis Because Rule 12.5.2.1 Reasonably Promotes the Integrity of the NCAA	8
B. NCAA’s Renumeration Bylaws Promote A Unique Product That Does Not Violate The Sherman Act Because Such Rules Are Procompetitive As A Matter Of Law	10
II. UNDER SECTION 301 OF THE LABOR MANAGEMENT RELATIONS ACT THE STATE LAW CLAIMS BROUGHT BY FORMER NFL PALYERS ARE PRE-EMPTED	12
A. Congress Intended For The Courts To Create A Body Of Federal Law For Enforcement Of Collective Bargaining Agreements, And For These Laws To Prevail Over Inconsistent Local Rules	14
B. Section 301 Of The Labor Management Relations Act Pre-Empts State Law Claims Founded Directly On Rights Created Within A Collective Bargaining Agreement	16
C. Pre-Emption Of State Law Claims Allows For The National Football League And Their Employees To Benefit Alike	19

CONCLUSION.....22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court Cases:

Allis-Chalmers Corp. v. Lueck,
471 U.S. 202 (1985) 16, 17

Cont’l T. v. V Gte Sylvania,
433 U.S. 36 (1977) 9

Int’l Bhd. Of Elec. Workers v. Hechler,
481 U.S. 851 (1987) 17, 18

Local 174, Teamsters, Chauffeurs, Warehousemen and Helpers of A.M. v. Lucas Flour Co.,
369 U.S. 95 (1962) 15, 16

Nat’l Coll. Athletic Ass’n v. Bd. of Regents,
468 U.S. 85 (1984) 7, 8, 12

Reiter v. Sonotone Corp.,
442 U.S. 330 (1979) 8

Standard Oil Co. v. United States,
221 U.S. 1 (1911) 8, 9

Textile Workers Union of Am. v. Lincoln Mills of Ala.,
353 U.S. 448 (1957) 14, 15
